Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03190509 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3Q54 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: 1-10 (SR 8)

Limits: 50001027

Project(s): 22253925201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.253 Miles Contract Days: 90

Total Bridge Length: 0.059 Miles Letting Date: 05/09/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.312 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,155,497.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge painting and other incidental construction for I-10 Rest Area
Ramp over SR 8 (I-10), Bridge Nos. 500075 and 500076, in Gadsden County.

PREQUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0460- 81-
0561- 1-
0561- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-25
0339- 1-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 25
0546- 72- 1
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0999- 25-

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E3Q54
Description

RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (22253925201)
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (22253925201)

MOBILIZATION (22253925201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (22253925201)

SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (22253925201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE TYPE Il
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (22253925201)
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Unit

EA
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
AC
AC
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN
LF
LF
EA
EA
GM
SY
GM
LS

Quantity

600.000
1.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1,050.000
5,190.000
90.000
90.000
180.000
180.000
18.760
18.760
1,411.000
1,693.000
77.600
67.700
41.400
813.000
794.000
1.000
1.000
0.200
375.000
0.241
1.000
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